"

-

———

Kl f

FORM PL-PR-18A
(FromMERLY PL-PS—10A)
REVISED JULY, 1963

BY-LAW NUMBER..... 2164 ...
of
THE CORPORATION OF THE....City . .. ... oF .. North Bay

-----------

A By-law to Authorize the Execution of a Proposal and Estimate
of Costs and its Submission to the Minister of Highways for the
Province of Ontario Pursuant to an Agreement with Her Majesty
the Queen in Right of Ontario as Represented by the said Minister

Enteredinto under Section 22 of The Highway Improvement Act.

"WHEREAS a proposal and estimate of cost dated the 4th day of
August 1964, for the construction of

. Copc., curb & guttern,, sidewalks, HL.4. Besurfacing.

Cassells Street from Third Avenue toiMain otreet

.............................................

being part of a highway designated as a connecting link has been
preparedfor submissiontothe Minister of Highways for the Province
of Ontario pursuant to an agreement with Her Majesty the Queen in

right of the Province of Ontarioas represented bythe said Minister."

BE IT THEREFORE ENACTED by the Council of The Corporation

of the City of Narth Ba.}rr

1. That the hereinbefore recited proposal and estimate of costs be
submitted tothe Minister of Highways for the Province of Ontario.
2. That the Mayor, Respswe and Clerk be and they are hereby author-
ized and directed to sign the hereinbefore recited proposal and

estimate of costs andto affixthereto the seal of the Corporation,

Passed by the Council of the Corporation of the City

— of North Bay , this waxy day of Qe X 19000

AT TP
Mayor Reeve

(SEAL) TS B N e A ey
Clerk )



6

FORM FL-PR~18A (CiTY OR SEPARATED TOWN)

(FORMERLY PL-PS~10A) FORM 1 APPENDIX NO 1
REVISED JULY, 1963

DATE iugust 4Lth BéL

PROPOSAL AND ESTIMATE OF COST FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONNECTINMG
LINK OR EXTENSION OF THE KING'S HIGHWAY ERXEEKIXTEEIFXINEINEXXXI NO.

€3 IN THE oITY OF NORTH BAY IN THE EEEEYYY XXX
DISTRICT) OF KIPISSING
Designated Route: ' 638
e ——

Pursuant toanagreement dated the  17th day of Pebruary 190 hereinafter

~ called the agreement made between the Minister and the Corporation of the cITY

of NORTR BaY and subject to the terms and conditions thereof,.and subject also to
any necessary approval of the Board, under Section 64 of The Ontario Municipal Board
Act, R.S5.0. 1960, Chapter 274 and amendments thereto the CORPORATION _

(Minister or Corporation)
proposes that the following portions of highway, heretofore designated as a connecting

link, be constructed by the . CORPORATION during 1964 fiscal
{Corporation or the Department)
year(s) commencing the lst day of April, 1964 namely (describe portion{s}) of

street(s) to be constructed):

Cassells Street from Third Avenus to Main Street

and illustrated on the plan or sketch attached thereto; provided construction to be in
accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Minister and the Corporation
in the manner and at a cost estimatced and divided substantially as follows:

(a) Type of construction Cong, owrb & gutter, sidewalka, HL.4 Essurfacing
(b) Length 1700 Ft. Resurfacing

(¢) Width (not less than 22 feet) 40 Fte

{(d) Commencing at Third Avenue

(e) Terminating at Main Street ~
(f) Total estimated cost of construction__Complete $ _lj’DQ‘m“_

(g) Deduct: Items not chargeable under agreement:-
(see Form CE 9)

(1) Items to be paid by the Corporation

(Paragraph 4 of agreement) $ 22137.%
Vo
(11) Charged to others 9
(Paragraph 12 (3) of agreement) éj
North Bay Hydro $ 300,00 Z />

(I1I) Charged under Part X of
The Highway Improvement Act: $3,599.00

Total Deductions $ h,036,50

{h) Estimated Cost of Construction to

be shared 75/25 $31,294.30

{j)  Minister's share (75%) £3,L7.73




FORM PL-PR-18A
(FORMERLY PL-—PS—10A)

REVISED JULY, 1963

(k)

Estimated annual expenditure of Minister's share:
For fiscal vear(s):

April 1,1984  to Mar. 31, 196% $ 23,40.73

April 1,19 to Mar. 31,19 $

April 1,19 to Mar. 31,19 $

April 1,19 to Mar. 31,19 $ $_Q,AJQ.—D__

Itis understoodthatthe estimated costis based on the best information available
atthe time of submission and that no substantial increase in such cost will be unde rtaken
or incurred withoutthe prior written approval of the Minister, subject, where necessary,
to the approval of the Board.

THIS PROPOSAL is hereby submitted this day of

19 by or on behalf of the _Corporation aof the City of Narth Bay
(Corporation or Minister)
PATOR
(SEAL) R
- 0\\ ‘\\‘7 A NN “\~\,:- N
TLonh
and is hereby accepted by or on behalf of the
B (Corporation or Minister)
(SEAL)

(Note: Attach a plan or sketch showing roadway lengths, widths and

returns, of the total estimated cost in detasl

and a breakdown thereof showing how the Ainister's share wac

also a statement

computed.)



FORM PL-PR-3
(FORMERLY PL—-PS—-9)
APRIL 1263

CONNECTING LINK inthe _ CARY  _of _ lNorth Bay _being. . Cassell® _ Street from Main Ssreet to _Third Avenwme ‘
r_——-w- T T T ”TM ;;R:T; o o '*—-S';"AR'E;‘BLE— o i CHA;’G;:B-;VUNDER T CHARGEABLE TO CHARGEABLE TO
1 UiiAlLb g LOTjQSCTi?N— L—_ _G:??‘S_S_I_C_Ojj 1:‘ ,,UNU.E © L, AGTNT.__"*V‘“WVTETA)A(A o: rﬁ:,ﬁ‘r___,__,’ CORPORATION OTHERS * EXPLANATION
| Kasavating Rateriais | 5 | | Excavation to sub-dase for
‘ m cu. No . lgw i mom i m.m i ! m ﬂ‘a.
-J Oran. Base in place l | i
1250 cu. yd. @ 2,00 | 500.00 | 500,00 | Base for extra wideh,
- HL.4 im place § | | | Includes 14" base course
1200 tens @ 8.00 . 9,600,00 9,600.00 and 1§* surface couree.
- Conc. Curd & Gutter ,
Removal & 2eplacement 650 ft. Curb & Gutter oa
3105 1im, ft. @ 2.46 7,638.30 6,039.30 1,599.00 1int.omcun‘ streets.
- Conec. Sidewslk 3idewalk replaced because
Removal & Replacement ; of widening and change im
2365 lin. ft. @ 4. % 10 ,642.50 8,505.00 . 2,137.50 road grede. A75 tt.. charge-
‘ | 'ablo to Corporation ?
- i::chb:sin 1ncl? | ‘ (Catchbasins relocated
ds & removal because of widaning.
old Catchbasins ? !
15 only @ 150.00 2,250.00 2,250.00 : I
- Adjusting M.H. Frames | 5 !
& Covers : | J 1
14 only ® 50.00 700,00 700.00 | |
- Woving Hydro Poles ? Public Service Works Om
3 only & 200,00 600,00 300,00 | 300.C0 ‘rumay: Acs.
~ Engineering & Cont.  3,000.00 - 3,000,00 o S R
1OT A1 $35,330.80  $31,294.30 $1,599.00 $2,137.50  $300.00 ~
‘ ' ' Sie i el et i mm T - T T 1

cChargeable to otiers: e.g.

Local improvem

ent

Act: Railway Grade Cressing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

5T



Ty

. RESURFACING CASSELLS STREET - 5 STREET TO THIRD AVENUE r

FORM PL~PR~3
(FORMERLY PL-PS-9)
APRIL 1963 .
CONNECTING LINKinthe_ Clty = of _ Noxrth Bay  being_  Cassells Street fromMain Street to__Third Avenue
ESTIMATED SHAREABLE CHARGEABLE UNDER . CHARGEABLE TO CHARGEABLE TO
DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION - EXPLANATION
GROSS COST UNDER C,L, AGMNT, PART X OF THE ACT CORPORATION OTHERS %*

¥ork to lbe Performed Under Coptracta
HL)4 Supply & Place

1200 tons @ 8,38 10,056.00 10,056.00

Bregk, remove & replace
1ng sidewalk,
including new granular

baae
1300 Lino Ft. @ ‘0.36 ' _ 1)75 Lin. Ft. chargeable
per Lin. Ft. 5,668.00 3,597.00 2,071.00 | to Corporation

Repair private walks

& driveways

mo 8Q. ft. @ 10815 1,656.00 1,56#.00 92.00 50 8Q. ft. cws..blﬁ
_ to Corporation

Break, remove & replac
;xisting ::nfrot.e curb
gutter including ne o

granular base :
1300 Lin., Ft. @ 2.46 3,198.00 1,599.00 1,599.00 : 650 Lin. Ft. chargeable to
' Part X on intersecting sts,

Break, remove & replace
exist sidewalk,
including new granular
base & integral curb

TOTAL

S Chargeable to others: e‘.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

-1 -



FORM PL-PR-3
(FORMERLY PL—PS—9)
APRIL 1963

CONNECTING LINK in the _ City

of ___North Bay being_ Cams@ll® = Street from Main Street to __Third Avenue

Moving Hydro Poles 600,00 300,00 Public Service Works on Hwys.
. . ' ct
Excavating Materials
wQ cu, yds. @ 1,00 400,00
Granular: base in ce :
250 Cu. 'yda.»@ 2. 500.00
Catchbasins including
leads and removal of
old catchbasins. g : . v
15 Q 150.00 ea. 2,250000 2,2%000
Adjusting Manhole Frames
& Covers N
14, @ 50,00 ea. 700.00 e mcoo
Sub-Total 32,826.00 | 28,764.00 1,599.00 2,163.00 300.00
Engineering & Cont's. | 3,000.00 2,640.00 150.00 210.00
TOTAL 535.326.00 31,404,400 1,749.00 2,373.00 300,00

E Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

-2 -




